	Docket No.: 1490.003
Rev. 6-93)	10-06-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P. P08/REV02 P.	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔍 🔍	101481099 🛛 🗸 🗸
	S. Freuse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Noboru NOMURA Ichiro YAMASHITA Norishisa MINO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electrical Industrial Co., LTD.
Tohru NAKAGAWA	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment	Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi
Security Agreement Change of Name	Osaka 571-8501, JAPAN
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is: April 24, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗋 Yes 🗶 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mary Louise Gioeni	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Heslin & Rothenberg, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:
5 Columbia Circle	
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement approximate re.00000063 081935 09569757 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the officient ocument.	y house Guzin. August 1, 2000
Mary Louise Gioeni, Esq.	V LOUISE Crizin August , 2000 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:
	PAIENI
	REEL: 011125 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, NOBORU NOMURA, residing at 6-294, Fukakusasujikaebashi, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, 612-0889, Japan; ICHIRO YAMASHITA, residing at 4-1-6-210, Nakatomigaoka, Nara-shi, Nara-ken, 631-0003, Japan; NORIHISA MINO, residing at 8-1-30-B601, Ayameikeminami, Nara-shi, Nara-ken, 631-0033, Japan and TOHRU NAKAGAWA, residing at 1-6-3, Nishishibukawa, Kusatsushi, Shiga-ken, 525-0025, Japan, citizens of Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STRUCTURE CONTAINING ORGANIC MOLECULAR LAYER AND USE THEREOF for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Noboru Nomura, Ichiro Yamashita, Norihisa Mino and Tohru Nakagawa, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said LG Chemical, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 011125 FRAME: 0918

AND We HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to said Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of Apric, 2000.

Notron Nomura

Witness

Junich Onice Thika Eda

Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of $412\pi k$, 2000.

ICHIRO YAMASHITA

Witness

Junchi Crune Chika Eda

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011125 FRAME: 0919

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of ______April_____, 2000.

noipila Mino

Witness

Junich Cnene Chika Eda

Witness

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of April, 2000.

John Nakagawa TOHRU NAKAGAWA

Witness Acchichi Onoue Mitness Chika Eda

Witness

RECORDED: 08/01/2000